3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — e
NUMBER Bl | ECR-16-016953 050EC2016 | TB | TE
C ECR-16-018102 21DEC2016 | TB CT
2266618~ 1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL D | ECR-19-014384 135EP2019 | JAH | RK
2266618-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266618-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266618-7 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266618-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.57 mm [.062] -
INSUL [ 1.57 mm [.062] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMTTOMO CRIMP SPECTIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMTTOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i - i B 2119641 -] FEED CAM. AIR FEED D A8
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL R 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATTON DIAMETER RANGE - 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
4 00-4.50 mm [ 157- 177 IN] 1 35-1.70 mm [.053-.067 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-. 177 INJ 1035170 mm [.053-.067 [N] 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NEWS03300029 Rev 23-Dec-10 : TERMINAL NEWS03300029 Rev 23-Dec-10 - St 1-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
appLicaTIonES appLicaTIonEd - N 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION ) } } N - 2844940- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
TERMINALS APPLIED ZL ZL N 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL A IR T B I 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
19499731 8100-4030 18323681 8100-40217 R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
R 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
WIRE L [CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b~ |CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT C v 2179943 T WAOHER, SPACER 09
SIZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE FSJ mm [INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S N R 211974071 | TAG, IDENTIF ICATION 6/
0. 75mm2 1.00+/-0. 05 [.039+/- 002] 8.0 0. 15mn? 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/- 0021 9.6 ey 2| c168078-1  |SCREN, DRIVE, RH, Hofs, 2 x 168 06
0. 50mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 9.1 0. 50mm? 1.05+/-0.05 [ 041+/-.002] 10.3 Py v b 216808372 [SCH, SKT HD CAP, DZHi»GMg Pl gg
R 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, |
an R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
. a4 4] 4 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2 2 2] 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS BN 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S WARNTNG A R R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
o TURABE 0P ARPLICATOR, N I R I 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T e TP TR BT SRR i
APPLE PART NUMBER e m e sa1om6 LOLTETE 1O THREADS OF LTER 2ae FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B I B 803515 T TRAM ASSEVELY S ATLANTIC. i
Zﬁ\kfggyﬁciggg%WAgngifyggEsEggIprWﬁgkgggYSEngﬁgT#§§$ &ffNBQHE PAAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUse DAMAGE TO THe CRIMP TOOLING, - W W | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC RéHS (M8 X 25) 41
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. Rerer 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHeel FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A R IR I 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
zf: L LR T e oo -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
" | -2 2 2 2| 2-2844962-4 |[SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BFE USED PER R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
-2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
R 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - [t 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
R 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
R 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
N 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [t 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T2 2t 1 ] 8-1633932-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
: - |- : : 6
R 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 5-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
N T2 2] 3-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
r9DEC201 — TE Comectin
J. HOU — Y
CHLK NG 19DEC2014 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 19DEC2014 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
- 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AGLES T A 1| 00779 [Eo22666 18 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

" LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

pS

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

LA

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

<5
~7)

——>
= -

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

~(9

SEE SHEET

—=—— 0 0

\\GIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

}

IV TR - T Y

44 .85£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o —

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
Y INSULATION BARREL

GUIDE B

o DWJNHOU 19DEC20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG wgDECZOWA qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD T9DEC2014 |nane ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Y ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 éi%fii}éﬁﬁ L SR s )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAC E 6T Al100779 (C=2266618
oo PEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266613-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266618-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266618-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL | 1.57 mm [.062] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL SUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT :1244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——T |  [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : l l ;m;g“ géij\mmw%siim& ETE\i”OCRESTéjg
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.35-1.70 mm [.053-.067 INJ 4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.35-1.70 mm [.053-.067 INJ S — TTT8073°7 TSCR SKT D CAP M3 X 40 EVE
IERUINAL (EC)) NEVS03300029 Rev 23-Dec-10 ’ oot @ MRPRReY Rev eombect il ’ ~ | - [ 1T | 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
SPECTEICATION ) ) ) SPECTEICATION ) ] ] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED ~ | 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TE TERWINAL [ SUMITOMO TERMINAL T Tt TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERWINAL TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL | SUMITOMO TERMINAL — c168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1949973 8100-4030 18372368-1 | 8100-4027 | - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC [ 40
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT /4 R cL9non ] el LRULATOR, SIDE TERD -
=] @EEE = | ﬂ§§§ -] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] = ¢« REFERENCE SETTING - | | 58449071 05T LOCKING T98
0. 75mm? 1.00+4/-0.05 [.039+/-.002]1 8.0 0. 75mm? 1 20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 9.6 _ | | 4/55888-6 SPAC)ER CRIMPER 182
-] 2119791-6  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
(] -] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 169
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
Zﬁx -2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SWARNTNG i 133868,-1  [PAWL, FEED 1 06
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 ] 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING T 18033826 |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED T50
ARPLT PARTHUMBER e me aatone LOCTLTE 1O THREADS OF JLTENM 2de FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I I 180239 SCR., SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, Rofs (M8 X 29) | 41
-] 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. -2 ]2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ |2 | 2 | 2-2644962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
-] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE |24
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR |3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1803095-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N T[T LT | 8-1633932-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- T- f : 7
- T- f : 6
-] 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 5-1803017-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- T- f : 2
N 3-1333281-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIDECZ072 — TE Comnect vt
J.HOU G J
CT JACH 19DEC20T14 [C—) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 19DEC2014 | NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e A 1| 00779 [C=2266618 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED I YPE
MECHANICAL
o\ P

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

] QTR REF

35.82+£0.05

w

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

—

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4
version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4)

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::%2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

AAAAAA

TS o s 19DEC20T4 C:)iyrié; TE Connectivity
» G
CHK 19DEC20T4 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE L’ZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 19DEC2014 [name ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

Al 00779 (C=2266618

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




